

**Jhabe Ram vs HPTDC and anr**

**CWP No.41 of 2024**

04.01.2024 Present: Ms. Drishti Mahajan, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar  
Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent  
No.1.

Notice be issued to respondent No.2, returnable  
in four weeks, on taking steps within three days.

Let replies be filed within four weeks and  
rejoinder, if any, within three weeks thereafter.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

January 04, 2024  
*(mamta)*