

Bhabe Ram vs. HPTDC and another

CWP No. 41 of 2024

15.03.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner, though petitioner is stated to be dead.

Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

When this case was taken up for consideration today, learned Counsel for the petitioner informed the Court that petitioner, namely, Jhabe Ram is no more. He further submitted that the case be taken up for three weeks so that in case the legal representatives of deceased-petitioner are interested in pursuing the writ petition, then appropriate application can be filed in the interregnum.

List on three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 15, 2024
(narendar)