

Jhabe Ram vs. HPTDC and another

CWP No.41 of 2024

17.06.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Diksha, Advocate, vice Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that though steps were taken to substitute deceased-petitioner with his legal representatives, but there are certain objections raised by the Registry of this Court. He submits that the matter be adjourned by two weeks, so that in the interregnum, the needful can be done. As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 17 2024
(Rishi)