

**Jhabe Ram v. HPTDC Ltd. & Anr.  
CWP No.41 of 2024**

**02.08.2024** Present: Mr. Anshuman Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Diksha, Advocate, vice Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

***CMP(M) No.1089 of 2024***

By way of this application, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

It stands averred in the application that the petitioner has died on 30.01.2024, leaving behind the legal representatives, whose details are given in Para-3 of the application. Accordingly, a request has been made that the application be allowed and the proposed legal representatives is substituted as petitioner No.1(a) to 1(e) as the cause still subsists even after the death of the petitioner.

As there is no objection to the application and further as this Court is satisfied that it will be in the interest of justice to allow the application, this application is disposed of by ordering that the proposed legal representatives of deceased petitioner No.1 are hereby ordered to be impleaded as petitioner No.1(a) to 1(e) in place of the deceased petitioner. Application stands disposed of.

***CWP No.41 of 2024***

Amended memo of parties is ordered to be taken on record.

Reply to the petition has not been filed. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to do the needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 02, 2024  
(*Vinod*)