

Jhabe Ram Vs. HPTDC Ltd. and Anr.

CWP No.41 of 2024

05.05.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Since despite there being last opportunity, no reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1, right to file the same is closed.

Notice to respondent No.2 be issued, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 29.05.2025.

May 05, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge