

Jhabe Ram v. HPTDC and Anr.

CWP No.41 of 2024

29.5.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Further two days' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for the service of respondent No.2, enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable within four weeks, failing which, this Court shall have no option but to dismiss the case for want of prosecution.

May 29, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**