

Jhabe Ram vs. HPTDC and another

CWP No. 41 of 2024

21.07.2025 Present Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.2. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. In the meanwhile, respondent No.1 may also file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

July 21, 2025
(shankar)