

**JHABE RAM
Versus
HPTDCL AND ANOTHER**

CWP-41 of 2024

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to respondents to file reply.

September 15, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**