

Jhabe Ram vs. HPTDCL and another

CWP No. 41 of 2024

09.12.2025 Present Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Shilpa Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 is on record. No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the petitioner and as such, right to file the same is closed. Last opportunity of ten days, as prayed for, is granted to learned counsel representing respondent No.1 to file reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 30.12.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

December 09, 2025
(shankar)