

JHABE RAM Versus HPTDCL AND ANOTHER

CWP-41 of 2024

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath & Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted
to respondent No.2 to have instructions in terms of order dated
30.12.2025.

List on 25.02.2026.

January 05, 2026
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge