

Jhabe Ram Vs. HPTDC and another

CWP No.41 of 2024

07.04.2026 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Heard learned Counsel for the parties. This Court is of the considered view that it would be in the interest of justice in case out of the total amount of Rs.2,72,798/- which the petitioner is claiming, the petitioner is refunding an amount of Rs.2,12,878/- and the balance of Rs.59,920/-, which as per the respondents accrued as interest when the amount stood deposited into the P.F. Account of the petitioner, is allowed to be retained by the respondents. Learned Counsel for the parties to have definite instruction with regard to the observation made by the Court.

As prayed for, list on **27.04.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 07, 2026
(Rishi)